
Premier Standard 8" Sat, Jul 29, 2023 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 12
Breed

MCT 69

Rebel Deborah Hunt43.95 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Papillon

Gabby Andrea Samuels46.05 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Papillon

Riot Arlene Collins46.98 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Papillon

Finley Carole Johnson51.25 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Papillon

Razzel Mary Scesny56.45 NQ 3 2 1 0 0Papillon

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo56.47 NQ 3 2 1 0 0Papillon

Ryder Rebecca Henderson63.17 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Papillon

Eloise Tamara Lazarus68.22 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Scottish Terrier

Bree Audrey Lamothe75.56 NQ 0 3 1 0 7Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Buoy Goretta NendzaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Louis Andrea SamuelsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Pippin Karen DonahueNQ 0 0 0 1 0Toy Fox Terrier

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 65

Boomer! Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 59.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Rampage Heather Ciribassi45.34 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Papillon

Kennedy Debby Du Bay69.31 NQ 1 2 1 0 5Miniature Poodle

Baylee Deborah PotvinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Breed

MCT 60

Nym Barbara Cherry100 44.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Brittany

Batman Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

57.84 NQ 1 3 1 0 0Border Collie

Aero Smith Shari King62.70 NQ 1 0 0 0 3Shetland Sheepdog

Rave Bruce BaderNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Sadie Andrea CarsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 16
Breed

MCT 55

Fancy Hannah Naiburg100 38.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Patriot Papillion Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Premier Standard 20" Sat, Jul 29, 2023 RESULTS

Quest Alicia Cyr100 44.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Windy Laura Scanlon100 52.57 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% All American Dog

Keagan Bob Howard44.75 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Cadence Jane McLoughlin49.75 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Brinca Ariel Schoenfeld51.60 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Whippet

Tully Carla Rash58.27 NQ 0 0 0 0 4All American Dog

Jagger Julie Ali62.45 NQ 3 2 1 0 8Border Collie

Blaze Claudette BeaulieuNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Bowie Jeff BotelhoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Brie Rebecca ElovicNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Dahlia Ellen HalperinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Jack James StandishNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Julian Ariel SchoenfeldNQ 0 0 0 1 0Whippet

Leia Suzann MilheronNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Tellie Jane McLoughlinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Premier Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 60

Radley Megan Wakely100 54.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Trig Mary Cotter100 55.27 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Doodle Audrey ChaseNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Trigger Candyce PaparoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Premier Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 74

Munchkin Marguerite 
Schondebare

43.52 NQ 0 1 4 0 0Russell Terrier

Boston Mary Scesny50.10 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Papillon

Sassy Tamara Lazarus56.22 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

CJ Arlene Collins62.33 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Papillon

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 70

Bella Alice Williams100 50.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Cocker Spaniel

Camber Heather Ciribassi44.16 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Patriot Papillion Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT

Page 2 of 17



Premier Standard 12"P Sat, Jul 29, 2023 RESULTS

Premier Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 65

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 63.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 60

Sequel Noreen Bennett52.01 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Rough Collie

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu64.74 NQ 0 2 0 0 5Golden Retriever

Premier Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 65

Remy Kathy Lesinski45.16 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Wendy Cara Armour46.05 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Boxer

Phoebe Patti Standish51.09 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Patriot Papillion Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Excellent Standard 16" Sat, Jul 29, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 70

Mila Erin Poteat100 54.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 67

Luxury Hannah Naiburg41.01 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Tellie Jane McLoughlin70.56 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 3Australian Shepherd

Grady Andrea SarnikNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Venti Phoebe TeramotoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 42.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Papillon

Gabby Andrea Samuels100 44.68 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 031 Papillon

Harry Lisa Johnson100 53.09 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Maximus Carole Johnson100 57.34 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 018 Papillon

Tess Linda Ranieri100 62.02 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Ryder Rebecca Henderson100 64.55 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Papillon

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo46.62 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Papillon

Razzel Mary Scesny48.40 NQ 1 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

Finley Carole Johnson51.78 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Bree Audrey Lamothe67.50 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Riot Arlene Collins70.16 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Eloise Tamara LazarusNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Louis Andrea SamuelsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Pippin Karen DonahueNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Toy Fox Terrier

Remy Alice WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 41.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Boston Terrier

Patriot Papillion Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 12" Sat, Jul 29, 2023 RESULTS

Baylee Deborah Potvin41.41 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Rampage Heather Ciribassi46.13 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Bocci Marion Johnson58.69 NQ 1 3 0 1 0 0Schipperke

Zipper Marion Johnson63.04 NQ 0 2 0 1 0 0Schipperke

Boomer! Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

68.31 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Blue Barbara Cordell68.47 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

Diana Patricia Gagnon70.30 NQ 2 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn WalterNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Kennedy Debby Du BayNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 70

Rave Bruce Bader100 40.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Switch Katie Rogers100 44.31 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie Rogers100 54.57 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Aero Smith Shari King100 55.52 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Nym Barbara Cherry44.54 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Batman Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

55.69 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Buzz Susan Cenotti61.42 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Nederlandse 
Kooikerhondje

Rascal Janet Metzger61.70 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0Poodle

Missy Linda Houle86.97 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 16Shetland Sheepdog

Rogue Rose DyerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Rowdy Candis AnglaceNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Andrea CarsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 19 Total Competing: 31
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 67

Fancy Hannah Naiburg100 37.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Katie Denise Cormier100 38.81 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Vizsla

Leia Suzann Milheron100 39.78 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie

Jack James Standish100 41.83 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 025 Australian Shepherd

Atty Tod Hebert100 41.93 Q 0 0 0 0 0 025 Dalmatian

Caper Bob Young100 43.04 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Patriot Papillion Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 20" Sat, Jul 29, 2023 RESULTS

Sloane Stephanie O'Reilly100 44.56 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Irish Water Spaniel

Traveler Laurie Grace100 46.10 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd

Juniper Susan Knapp-Cook100 47.07 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Tora Valerie Leab100 51.01 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Belgian Malinois

Windy Laura Scanlon100 52.63 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 All American Dog

Brinca Ariel Schoenfeld100 52.93 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Whippet

Wish Carolyn Biondi40.26 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Keagan Bob Howard46.19 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Quest Alicia Cyr47.85 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic53.45 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Cadence Jane McLoughlin55.79 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Hailey Kristen Boentgen55.85 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Cinder Katie Rogers56.40 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Celeste Phoebe Teramoto57.01 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Prana Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

62.10 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 0Whippet

Georgia Courtney Longo62.25 NQ 1 1 1 0 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu64.96 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Levi Ann Leduc67.31 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Bowie Jeff BotelhoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 1 1 1 0 0 0Rough Collie

Dahlia Ellen HalperinNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Paul Barbara CherryNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Tully Carla RashNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Twist Susan Knapp-CookNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Zoe Andrea SarnikNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 71

Furgus Bob Howard100 36.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 034 Border Collie

Kai Russell Thorpe100 47.13 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Poodle

Jasper Crystal Utz100 53.78 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Belgian Malinois

Radley Megan Wakely100 60.03 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Piper Judith Lichtman100 71.14 Q 0 0 0 0 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Wendy Cara Armour50.53 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Boxer

Patriot Papillion Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 24" Sat, Jul 29, 2023 RESULTS

Trig Mary Cotter63.29 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Trigger Candyce Paparo71.26 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Poodle

Doodle Audrey ChaseNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Gryphon Leslie Meredith58.45 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 76

Knockers Lisa King66.61 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Alaskan Malamute

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 81

CJ Arlene Collins100 47.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Papillon

Sassy Tamara Lazarus100 59.94 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Scottish Terrier

Boston Mary Scesny48.87 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Papillon

Munchkin Marguerite 
Schondebare

66.32 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Russell Terrier

Lana Judy Ness99.23 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 18Havanese

Buster Jacqueline 
Soccodato

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Bella Alice Williams100 52.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 023 Cocker Spaniel

Paisley Shari King48.93 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Camber Heather Ciribassi49.92 NQ 0 2 0 1 0 0Papillon

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon56.50 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sweets Carol McGuiness57.03 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Pug

Ginny Les Anthony83.82 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 7Glen of Imaal Terrier

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 75

Talulah Bill Young100 52.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 022 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Patriot Papillion Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 12"P Sat, Jul 29, 2023 RESULTS

Tweed Martha Davis100 56.61 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 65.89 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 09 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Joey Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

60.02 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Hazel Sarah Johnson79.87 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 4All American Dog

Katie Constance PlanteNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 72

Flare Stephanie O'Reilly100 48.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 023 Irish Water Spaniel

Pippa Laurie Grace100 49.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Australian Shepherd

Maya Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

100 59.66 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour47.00 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Boxer

Debbie Cara Armour47.37 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Boxer

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu49.71 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Rosy Ellen Halperin54.37 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Rhaena Ashlyn Chebro55.99 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 76

Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 46.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Poodle

Phoebe Patti Standish100 48.41 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Golden Retriever

Elvira Debra Pereira100 53.10 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Bracco Italiano

Remy Kathy Lesinski40.74 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Karoline Debra LoomisNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Q Lisa KingNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Alaskan Malamute

Patriot Papillion Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open Standard 8" Sat, Jul 29, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 81

Doris Elin Manell95 42.31 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0Poodle

Buoy Goretta NendzaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 72

Jagger Julie Ali44.89 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Spyder Valerie Leab58.34 NQ 2 1 1 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Julian Ariel SchoenfeldNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Whippet

Melody Taylor LimaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Whippet

Moose Ashlyn ChebroNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 74

Paige Judith Lichtman85.14 NQ 3 2 0 0 0 11Rhodesian Ridgeback

Boone Phyllis CovinoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 79

Eli Cynthia Laporte79.34 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Patriot Papillion Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT

Page 9 of 17



Novice A Standard 8" Sat, Jul 29, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 85

Bowie Larah MasseyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 85

Finn Judy NessNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Havanese

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 79

Nova Kristen Boentgen83.17 NQ 3 2 0 1 0 4Swedish Vallhund

Julian Alice Williams96.80 NQ 3 2 0 0 0 17Cocker Spaniel Parti

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 71

Lulu Audrey Silva94.31 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 20Whippet

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 72

Pippa Audrey SilvaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Weimaraner

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 77

Piper Katherine Novak95 63.32 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Patriot Papillion Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Excellent JWW 16" Sat, Jul 29, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 46

Mila Erin Poteat100 37.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 44

Prana Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

32.78 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Whippet

Tellie Jane McLoughlin43.98 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Julian Ariel Schoenfeld44.22 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Whippet

Quest Alicia Cyr48.69 NQ 3 0 0 0 4Border Collie

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 51

Louis Andrea Samuels100 26.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Papillon

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 26.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 024 Papillon

Remy Alice Williams100 33.70 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Terrier

Harry Lisa Johnson100 34.82 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Maximus Carole Johnson100 35.61 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Papillon

Gabby Andrea Samuels27.16 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Papillon

Razzel Mary Scesny31.12 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Papillon

Pippin Karen Donahue33.32 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Bree Audrey Lamothe38.03 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tess Linda Ranieri42.58 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Eloise Tamara Lazarus46.76 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Ryder Rebecca Henderson52.14 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Papillon

Finley Carole JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Riot Arlene CollinsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 48

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 26.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Patriot Papillion Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 12" Sat, Jul 29, 2023 RESULTS

Rampage Heather Ciribassi100 30.97 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Papillon

Boomer! Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 37.76 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Zipper Marion Johnson100 43.37 Q4th 0 0 0 0 04 Schipperke

Blue Barbara Cordell100 47.46 Q 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn Walter32.34 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter38.24 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Boston Terrier

Bocci Marion Johnson40.72 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Schipperke

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 46

Sadie Andrea Carson100 26.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Nym Barbara Cherry100 32.18 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Brittany

Switch Katie Rogers100 32.68 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog

Buzz Susan Cenotti100 33.65 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Nederlandse 
Kooikerhondje

Rascal Janet Metzger100 34.39 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Poodle

Flare Katie Rogers100 36.47 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Missy Linda Houle100 45.53 Q 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Rave Bruce Bader31.56 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Rogue Rose Dyer35.82 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Gale Martha Davis39.56 NQ 0 2 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Aero Smith Shari KingNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 11 Total NQ: 17 Total Competing: 28
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 44

Jack James Standish100 24.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Shepherd

Fancy Hannah Naiburg100 26.38 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Katie Denise Cormier100 29.12 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Vizsla

Cadence Jane McLoughlin100 30.92 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Australian Shepherd

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 31.67 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Tora Valerie Leab100 32.28 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Belgian Malinois

Traveler Laurie Grace100 32.72 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Australian Shepherd

Celeste Phoebe Teramoto100 33.11 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Windy Laura Scanlon100 33.55 Q 0 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu100 36.12 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Patriot Papillion Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 20" Sat, Jul 29, 2023 RESULTS

Tully Carla Rash100 37.25 Q 0 0 0 0 06 All American Dog

Bowie Jeff Botelho22.72 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Atty Tod Hebert27.33 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Cinder Katie Rogers27.88 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Luxury Hannah Naiburg30.27 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Sloane Stephanie O'Reilly33.08 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Juniper Susan Knapp-Cook35.28 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Georgia Courtney Longo36.20 NQ 0 0 1 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Brinca Ariel Schoenfeld36.85 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Whippet

Dahlia Ellen Halperin37.51 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Caper Bob Young43.39 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Hailey Kristen Boentgen45.27 NQ 1 0 0 0 1German Shepherd 
Dog

Chapter Noreen Bennett50.05 NQ 2 0 0 0 6Rough Collie

Levi Ann Leduc51.21 NQ 0 0 0 0 7Golden Retriever

Paul Barbara Cherry52.93 NQ 1 0 0 0 8Brittany

Keagan Bob HowardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Leia Suzann MilheronNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Wish Carolyn BiondiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 46

Furgus Bob Howard100 23.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Doodle Audrey Chase100 30.09 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 All American Dog

Trigger Candyce Paparo100 33.50 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Poodle

Radley Megan Wakely100 33.99 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Kai Russell Thorpe100 34.73 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Poodle

Trig Mary Cotter100 42.15 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Golden Retriever

Wendy Cara Armour36.86 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Boxer

Jasper Crystal Utz47.18 NQ 2 1 0 0 1Belgian Malinois

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 51

Paji Susan Linnemayr49.42 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Patriot Papillion Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 4"P Sat, Jul 29, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 56

Boston Mary Scesny100 27.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Papillon

CJ Arlene Collins100 37.34 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Papillon

Sassy Tamara Lazarus100 41.59 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Scottish Terrier

Munchkin Marguerite 
Schondebare

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Russell Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 53

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 26.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Camber Heather Ciribassi100 29.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Papillon

Paisley Shari King100 31.28 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Sweets Carol McGuiness100 39.01 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Pug

Gryphon Leslie Meredith56.83 NQ 1 0 0 0 3Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Ginny Les Anthony71.70 NQ 0 0 1 0 18Glen of Imaal Terrier

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 51

Katie Constance Plante100 40.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Talulah Bill Young41.08 NQ 1 2 3 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Tweed Martha Davis43.56 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Desilu Patricia Beaman47.95 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Hazel Sarah Johnson66.11 NQ 1 1 0 0 15All American Dog

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 49

Debbie Cara Armour100 28.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Boxer

Phoenix Cara Armour100 29.80 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Boxer

Flare Stephanie O'Reilly100 34.44 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Irish Water Spaniel

Rhaena Ashlyn Chebro33.93 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Pippa Laurie Grace37.05 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Rosy Ellen Halperin42.88 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Patriot Papillion Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 16"P Sat, Jul 29, 2023 RESULTS

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu51.69 NQ 1 2 0 0 2Golden Retriever

Maya Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

55.59 NQ 1 0 0 0 6Golden Retriever

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 51

Phoebe Patti Standish100 38.11 Q1st 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Elvira Debra Pereira100 38.33 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Bracco Italiano

Q Lisa King100 44.09 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 06 Alaskan Malamute

Remy Kathy Lesinski26.70 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Shambhu Russell Thorpe34.29 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Poodle

Knockers Lisa King45.59 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Alaskan Malamute

Patriot Papillion Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open JWW 8" Sat, Jul 29, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards130 SCT 46

Doris Elin Manell100 26.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 42

Chanel Carolyn Biondi34.53 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 40

Venti Phoebe Teramoto93 41.70 Q1st 1 0 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Spyder Valerie Leab30.84 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Good Gravy Laura Rollins51.36 NQ 3 1 0 0 11Golden Retriever

Miz Biscuit Laura Rollins59.55 NQ 3 0 0 0 19Golden Retriever

Rucker Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 42

Kweli Susan Linnemayr36.24 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Boone Phyllis Covino46.23 NQ 1 2 2 0 4Golden Retriever

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 47

Eli Cynthia Laporte95 38.14 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Patriot Papillion Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Novice A JWW 8" Sat, Jul 29, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 50

Bowie Larah MasseyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 50

Finn Judy NessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Havanese

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 38

Melody Taylor Lima95 32.66 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Whippet

Moose Ashlyn Chebro21.03 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Jagger Julie Ali23.64 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Lulu Audrey Silva45.72 NQ 2 0 0 0 7Whippet

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 41

Paige Judith Lichtman47.02 NQ 1 0 1 0 6Rhodesian Ridgeback

Pippa Audrey SilvaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Weimaraner

Rayna Judith LichtmanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Novice JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 55

Tesla Shelby StMaryNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pug

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 46

Piper Katherine Novak100 28.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Patriot Papillion Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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